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eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000). To the Wiscon-
sin state prison, for current expenses to March 1 
1884, fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000); for current 
expenses to March 1, 1885, fifteen thousand dollars 
($15,000); to build root cellar, one thousand dol-
lars ($1,000). 

SECTION 2. No part of the money hereby ap-
propriated for the purchase of real estate shall be 
drawn from the treasury until an abstract of the 
title thereto shall be furnished and submitted to 
the attorney general, and he shall certify that the 
state acquires, or will acquire by the proposed 
conveyance, a good title thereto, free and clear of 
all liens and incumbrances. And it is hereby 
made the duty of the attorney general to examine 
said abstracts of title, and proposed conveyances, 
and give his opinion thereon, as contemplated by 
the foregoing provisions. 

SECTION 3. The sum of five thousand dollars 
($5,000) appropriated for providing efficient means 
for extinguishing fire and furnishing ordinary sup-
ply of water to the Wisconsin institution for the 
deaf and dumb by section 1 of chapter 33, laws 
of 1882, and which has not been expended by the 
state board of supervision for that purpose, is 
hereby covered into the state treasury. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 22, 1883. 

[No. 145, A,] 	 [Published April 3, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 143. 
AN ACT to authorize the towns of Clayton, Haney and Utica, 

or either of them, to build and maintain a bridge across the 
Kickapoo river at a point therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. The towns of Clayton, Haney and May maintain 

Utica, in the county of Crawford, or either of a bridge.  
them, are hereby authorized and empowered to 
construct and maintain, or cause to be constructed 
and maintained, a bridge across the Kickapoo 
river, at or near the town line, between township 
number nine (9) and township number ten (10), in 
said county of Crawford. 

SECTION 2. If the towns of Clayton, Haney and 
Utica, or either of them, fail to make a provision 
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for the construction and maintenance of a bridge 
across the Kickapoo river, at the place designated 
in section 1 of this act, within ninety days after 
its passage and publication, then it shall be lawful 
for Wm. S. Waite, William Tate and Thomas 
Curley, and such persons as they may associate 
with them, to build a bridge across the said Kick-
apoo river, at the place designated in section one (1) 
of this act: provided, however, that in any case 
said bridge shall be a free bridge for public use. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 23, 1883. 

[No. 218, A.] 	 [Publisherl March 30, 1883.] 

CHAPTER 144. 
AN ACT to authorize the mayor and city clerk of the city of 

Milwaukee to sign, and the comptroller of said city to coun-
tersign, a certain city order in favor of A. B. Guilfuss treas-
urer of said city, and to provide for the payment thereof. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Authorized to 	SECTION 1. The mayor and city clerk of the 
-sign order, city of Milwaukee are hereby authorized to sign, 

and the comptroller of said city is hereby author-
ized to countersign, a certain city order, bearing 
date the 30th day of June, 1882, drawn by the city 
clerk of said city in favor of A. B. Guilfuss, treas-
urer of said city, for the sum of seven hundred 
and twenty-six dollars and fifty cents ($726.50), 
pursuant to a resolution of the common council of 
said city, passed on the 26th day of June, 1882, for 
the purposes in said resolution mentioned. 

SECTION 2. The payment of said sum upon the 
said city order, when signed and countersigned, 
as provided in the preceding section out of any 
moneys in the treasury of said city of Milwaukee, 
not otherwise appropriated is hereby authorized. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication 
thereof. 

Approved March 23, 1883. 


